Iowa Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: February 26, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: lowa Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges!

6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes

2. Unfinished Business
Unemployment Insurance

Case Number

2026000100-AB
2026000090-AB
2026000109-AB

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance
Case Number

2026000126-AB
2026000125-AB
2026000132-AB
2026000131-AB
2026000117-AB
2026000108-AB
2026000145-AB
2026000148-AB
2026000127-AB
2026000142-AB
2026000114-AB
2026000141-AB
2026000133-AB
2026000124-AB
2026000130-AB
2026000140-AB

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Claimant
Marcus Dickens
Ali Guedi

Santrina Causey

Claimant

Michael Mazur
Ruddy Antaya
Rosalio Buenrostro
Jill Deney

Owen Howard
Dakota Kienzle
Kayla Mallard
Celia Martinez
Michael Mazur
Maria Morales
Raheen Muhammad
William Ruff

Jon Schultz

Jamey Strief

Gary Vance

Terence Bragg

Employer
Sedona Staffing INC

Casey’s Marketing Company

Employer

Center for Active Seniors INC
Legacy Enterprises INC
Advance Services INC

Daniel Clark

Angelo James Ins Agency INC

Amazon.com Services INC

Better Roofing LLC
Bauer Built Manufacturing INC
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2026000128-AB
2026000135-AB
2026000136-AB
2026000137-AB
2026000138-AB
2026000134-AB
2026000123-AB
2026000116-AB
2026000120-AB
2026000144-AB
2026000147-AB
2026000150-AB
2026000118-AB
2026000121-AB
2026000122-AB
2026000129-AB
2026000143-AB
2026000139-AB
2026000115-AB
2026000074-AB

Katie Halligan
Allison Halter
Allison Halter
Allison Halter
Allison Halter

Natalia Muchaidze
Natalia Muchaidze

Jarian Beason
Octavio Becerra
Steven Burns
Nicole Grosnickle
Samantha Hall
Michael Haut
Debra Meyer
Debra Meyer
Don Miller
Daniel Nuss
Steven Riggle
Tami Ulrich

Tina Gunter

OSHA Cases Final Order/ Settlement Agreement

Case Number
5785
5804

PERA/Merit Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number

103113

4. Adjournment

Petitioner

Home Sweet Cone Ice Cream LLC

Blk & Bold LLC

Bayshine Trading INC

Recording Best Samwich Stores INC
Performance Food Group INC
Foodliner INC

Walmart INC

J B Hunt Transport INC

Meeks Construction INC

Ranews Companies LLC

Concerned INC

Black Hawk Nursing and Rehab LLC
Thrift Holdings LLC

Employer
Dolgencorp LLC DBA Dollar Tree

Homemakers Plaza INC

Respondent

Communications Workers of America

Local 7101

Cedar Rapids Public Library

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines 1A 50021.

Last Updated: February 19, 2026
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