

Iowa Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: February 26, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Iowa Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹
6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes

2. Unfinished Business

Unemployment Insurance

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
2026000100-AB	Marcus Dickens	Sedona Staffing INC
2026000090-AB	Ali Guedi	
2026000109-AB	Santrina Causey	Casey's Marketing Company

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
2026000126-AB	Michael Mazur	
2026000125-AB	Ruddy Antaya	
2026000132-AB	Rosalio Buenrostro	
2026000131-AB	Jill Deney	Center for Active Seniors INC
2026000117-AB	Owen Howard	
2026000108-AB	Dakota Kienzle	Legacy Enterprises INC
2026000145-AB	Kayla Mallard	
2026000148-AB	Celia Martinez	Advance Services INC
2026000127-AB	Michael Mazur	Daniel Clark
2026000142-AB	Maria Morales	Angelo James Ins Agency INC
2026000114-AB	Raheen Muhammad	
2026000141-AB	William Ruff	Amazon.com Services INC
2026000133-AB	Jon Schultz	
2026000124-AB	Jamey Strief	Better Roofing LLC
2026000130-AB	Gary Vance	Bauer Built Manufacturing INC
2026000140-AB	Terence Bragg	

¹ Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

2026000128-AB	Katie Halligan	Home Sweet Cone Ice Cream LLC
2026000135-AB	Allison Halter	
2026000136-AB	Allison Halter	
2026000137-AB	Allison Halter	
2026000138-AB	Allison Halter	
2026000134-AB	Natalia Muchaidze	Blk & Bold LLC
2026000123-AB	Natalia Muchaidze	Bayshine Trading INC
2026000116-AB	Jarian Beason	Recording Best Samwich Stores INC
2026000120-AB	Octavio Becerra	Performance Food Group INC
2026000144-AB	Steven Burns	Foodliner INC
2026000147-AB	Nicole Grosnickle	Walmart INC
2026000150-AB	Samantha Hall	J B Hunt Transport INC
2026000118-AB	Michael Haut	Meeks Construction INC
2026000121-AB	Debra Meyer	
2026000122-AB	Debra Meyer	
2026000129-AB	Don Miller	
2026000143-AB	Daniel Nuss	Ranews Companies LLC
2026000139-AB	Steven Riggles	Concerned INC
2026000115-AB	Tami Ulrich	Black Hawk Nursing and Rehab LLC
2026000074-AB	Tina Gunter	Thrift Holdings LLC

OSHA Cases Final Order/ Settlement Agreement

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Employer</u>
5785	Dolgencorp LLC DBA Dollar Tree
5804	Homemakers Plaza INC

PERA/Merit Cases Ready to Schedule

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Petitioner</u>	<u>Respondent</u>
103113	Communications Workers of America Local 7101	Cedar Rapids Public Library

4. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.
Last Updated: February 19, 2026